## INNOVATE NM Mitja Bukovec s.p.

Tax ID: SI44957297

Vaška cesta 71, 8323 URŠNA SELA, SLOVENIJA

## **Prague University of Economics and Business**

Faculty of Business Administration

Tax ID: CZ61384399

Nam. W. Churchilla 4, 130 67 Praha 3, Czech Republic

Subject: Service Offer - Consulting/writing project proposals

This agreement is agreed between:

Faculty of Business Administration, Prague University of Economics and Business (further FBA, VSE) established and existing under the laws of the Czech Republic, with its head offices located at: nám. W. Churchilla 4, Praha 3-Žižkov, 130 67, VAT Number: CZ61384399, represented by the dean: prof. Ing. Ivan Nový, CSc.

AND

**INNOVATE NM Mitja Bukovec s. p.** a private company organized and existing under the Law of Slovenia, VAT Number SI44957297 and having its registered office based in Vaska cesta 71, Ursna sela 71, Slovenia represented by Mr. Mitja Bukovec, as Director:

1. ERAMUS+ KA2, E+ KA3, E+ SPORT...:

By signing this Agreement the two organizations fully agree that FBA, VSE pays INNOVATE NM Mitja Bukovec s. p. (INNOVATE NM) commission of 1.500,00 EUR net for any approved project where INNOVATE NM involves FBA, VSE in partnership and commission of 3.000,00 EUR net for any approved project where INNOVATE NM involves FBA, VSE as applicant.

FBA, VSE would participate in a project where a lower limit of the granted budget is 25.000 EUR as both partner and applicant.

2. AMIF, Horizon Europe, INTERREG(s), EuropeAid...

By signing this Agreement the two organizations fully agree that FBA, VSE pays to INNOVATE NM Mitja Bukovec s. p. (INNOVATE NM) commission of 3% net of the approved budget for any approved project where INNOVATE NM involves FBA, VSE in partnership and commission of 3% net of your organisation's approved budget for any approved project where INNOVATE NM involves FBA, VSE as applicant.

FBA, VSE would participate in a project where a lower limit of the granted budget is 25.000 EUR as both partner and applicant.

The payment will take place after the applicant has received the first instalment from the EACEA (any involved agency....) after the approval of the project. INNOVATE NM Mitja Bukovec s. p. issues an invoice for this service and the commission is sent to the bank account under this agreement.

VAT reverse charge under article 44. VAT Directive. INNOVATE NM issues an Invoice without VAT as VAT is paid by FBA, VSE.

The parties certify that all information contained in this agreement is certified truthful and accurate and that no relevant information has been withheld.

This agreement is valid from 1.4.2021 till 1.4.2022 or date of approval- for all projects submitted till 1.4.2022 and approved between 20.3.2021 and 1.9.2022.

Date: 7.9.3. 2021

Name:prof. Ing. Ivan Novv CSc.

signature and stamp

ACCOUNT HOLDER: INNOVATE NM Mitja Bukovec s.p.